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M/SCK CRICKET
This collection comprisesrecords relating to the

Saddleworth Cricket L eague established 1898
& the member clubs

Austerlands

Delph & Dobcross CC

Friarmere Cricket Club

Greenfield Cricket & Tennis Club
Saddleworth Cricket Bowling & Tennis Club
Uppermill CC

Member clubs outside Saddleworth
TF Fowery Field CC

OH Heyside CC

TM Micklehurst

OM Moorside CC

The collection originated with material donated by W Clayton, SCL secretary.

A major addition to the collection was material collected by Geoff Woodhead donated in
2004. A small number of items that were listed at M/GX/Q were added to this collection.

Saddleworth & District Cricket League
Minute book

Minute book

Minute book

Minute book

Balance sheet

Handbook, Fixturelist etc

Over The Hill

Middleton, JT president, cutting

O~NO O WNE

A Austerlands
1 Pathirana, D record record innings cutting OA 6/9/07

D Deph & Dobcross CC
1 Centenary Y ear brochure
2 D& D vsHeyside x2

3 History 1873-1939

F Friarmere CC
1 One Hundred Glorious Y ears, B Whitehead & FS Goddard
2 The Secret of West View, cutting MEN 25/8/1977

1898-1908
1908-1924
1924-1937
1937-1951
1911
1924-1973
1998

nd

2007

1973
1984
1996

1964
1977
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G Greenfield C&TC
Minute book
Minute book
Minute book
Minute book
Minute book
Minute book
Minute book
Minute book

O~NO U, WNBE

©

(History &) Bazaar brochure

10 Cartoon account of Greenfield vs Staley match cutting

11 Fixturelist

12 Subscription receipt

Greenfield Bowling Club

1 Statement of accounts

2 Address of Thanksto J.T. Bradbury
3 Rules

4 Rule book

5 Handbook & Rules

6 Account

S Saddleworth Cricket Bowling & Tennis Club
Minute book
Minute book
Minute book
Minute book
Minute book
Minute book
Minute book
Minute book

O~NO O WNE

9 Account book
10 Account book
11 Account book

12 Bar accounts
13 Fixture cards

14 Balance sheets

15 Team sheet vs Greenfield

16 Batting averages, cutting

17 Notepaper, blank sheet

18 Batting &b bowling averages, mss

19 Bill from Clifford Whittaker, printer Mossley

1926-31
1931-37
1938-50
1955-63
1975-83
1983-86
1986-91
1991-94

1929
1929?
1940
1940

1922
1939

1972-1978

1869-1879
1879-1888
1923-1924
1924-1927
1935-1947
1947-1954
1962-1976
1964-1967

1872-1887
1887-1921
1921-1933
1909-1932
1876-1972

1885-1934
1905

192-
1927
1924
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20 Agreement with Gordon Gibson, professional for 1929 1928

21 Notice of AGM 1934

22 Accounts, statement of 1937

23 Notice of AGM & Accounts with mss notes 1954

24 Saddleworth Centenary anon, bookl et 1968

25 Rules pre 1972

26 History of the club, mss notes 1996

27 Team photo, with names, phc 1930

28 Team photo, with names, phc 1934

29 List of professionals 1873-1930 nd

30 List of officials by year, pc 1850-1993

31 Sykes, Ernest VC, mss notes on www offprint 2002
seedso

32 Wade, Saul phc book p97-98

33 Extracts from Minute books mss notes nd

34 Tennis club team photo B team, named, cutting nd

Uppermill CC

1 History anon typescript 1996

2 Bazaar Souvenir (with history) ~ 2003.70.3 1928

TF Flowery Field CC
1 150™ Anniversary Brochure

OH Heyside CC
1 Centenary History, brochure 1987
History anon typescript 1996
TM Micklehurst CC
Centenary History, mss notes 1992
OM Moorside CC
Score book 1910
Score book 1916
Centenary History 1862-1971 1971

History anon typescript 1996
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Photographs MP/QC
Items 1-22, were collected by Shaw Williamson
Items 26- were collected by James Williamson Haigh

Saddleworth Cricket Bowling & Tennis Club
1 Team photo 1% X| with names
2 Team photo with names

3 Team photo

4 Team photo 2™ X | with names
5 Team photo

6 Team photo with names

7 Team photo 1% X | with names
8 Team photo

9 Team photo

10 Team photo

11 Team photo

12 Team photo 2™ X1 with names
26 Team photo

27 Team photo

28 Team photo

29 Team photo

30 Team photo

31 Playersleaving pavilion

32 Players with group of members
33 Players with group of members

13 Group of footballers, SBC& TC members, named
14 Shaw, HY capt

15 Group at outing, named

16 Tanner, HA president & Clayton, H secretary

17 Clayton, H & Williamson, S treasurer

18 Match, Bodkin benefit

19 Match, reminiscences on reverse

20 Jakeman, R

21 Group receiving trophy

Delph & Dobcross CC
22 Team photo 2™ X
23 Celebrations on winning trophy

Friamere
25 Team photo 2006.51.4

Uppermill CC
24 Team photo

1925
c1928
1929
c1930
1934
c1940
1941
1967

nd
nd
1946
1951

nd
nd
nd

c1924
c1937
1948
1951
nd
1951
nd

nd

cl19
nd

1911

1915

nd
nd

nd
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