M/SCK CRICKET

This collection comprises records relating to the

Saddleworth Cricket League established 1898 & the member clubs

Austerlands
Delph & Dobcross CC
Friarmere Cricket Club
Greenfield Cricket & Tennis Club
Saddleworth Cricket Bowling & Tennis Club
Uppermill CC

Member clubs outside Saddleworth TF Flowery Field CC OH Heyside CC TM Micklehurst OM Moorside CC

The collection originated with material donated by W Clayton, SCL secretary. A major addition to the collection was material collected by Geoff Woodhead donated in 2004. A small number of items that were listed at M/GX/Q were added to this collection.

Saddleworth & District Cricket League

1 Pathirana, D record record innings cutting OA 6/9/07

1	Minute book	1898-1908
2	Minute book	1908-1924
3	Minute book	1924-1937
4	Minute book	1937-1951
5	Balance sheet	1911
6	Handbook, Fixture list etc	1924-1973
7	Over The Hill	1998
8	Middleton, JT president, cutting	nd

2007

A Austerlands

D Delph & Dobcross CC	
1 Centenary Year brochure	1973
2 D& D vs Heyside x2	1984
3 History 1873-1939	1996

F Friarmere CC

1 One Hundred Glorious Years, B Whitehead & FS Goddard	1964
2 The Secret of West View, cutting MEN 25/8/1977	1977

G Greenfield C&TC 1 Minute book 2 Minute book 3 Minute book 4 Minute book 5 Minute book 6 Minute book 7 Minute book 8 Minute book	1926-31 1931-37 1938-50 1955-63 1975-83 1983-86 1986-91 1991-94
9 (History &) Bazaar brochure 10 Cartoon account of Greenfield vs Staley match cutting 11 Fixture list 12 Subscription receipt Greenfield Bowling Club 1 Statement of accounts 2 Address of Thanks to J.T. Bradbury	1929 1929? 1940 1940
 3 Rules 4 Rule book 5 Handbook & Rules 6 Account 	1939 1972-1978
S Saddleworth Cricket Bowling & Tennis Club 1 Minute book 2 Minute book 3 Minute book 4 Minute book 5 Minute book 6 Minute book 7 Minute book 8 Minute book	1869-1879 1879-1888 1923-1924 1924-1927 1935-1947 1947-1954 1962-1976 1964-1967
9 Account book 10 Account book 11 Account book	1872-1887 1887-1921 1921-1933
12 Bar accounts13 Fixture cards	1909-1932 1876-1972
 14 Balance sheets 15 Team sheet vs Greenfield 16 Batting averages, cutting 17 Notepaper, blank sheet 18 Batting &b bowling averages, mss 19 Bill from Clifford Whittaker, printer Mossley 	1885-1934 1905 192- 192? 1924

20 Agreement with Gordon Gibson, professional for 1929	1928
21 Notice of AGM	1934
22 Accounts, statement of	1937
23 Notice of AGM & Accounts with mss notes	1954
24 Saddleworth Centenary anon, booklet	1968
25 Rules	pre 1972
26 History of the club, mss notes	1996
27 Team photo, with names, phc	1930
28 Team photo, with names, phc	1934
29 List of professionals 1873-1930	nd
30 List of officials by year, pc	1850-1993
31 Sykes, Ernest VC, mss notes on www offprint	2002
see also	
32 Wade, Saul phc book p97-98	
33 Extracts from Minute books mss notes	nd
34 Tennis club team photo B team, named, cutting	nd
Uppermill CC 1 History anon typescript	1996
2 Bazar Souvenir (with history) 2003.70.3	1928
2 Bazaai Souveiiii (with history) 2003.70.3	1920
TF Flowery Field CC 1 150 th Anniversary Brochure	
1 130 Anniversary Brochure	
OH Heyside CC	
1 Centenary History, brochure	1987
History anon typescript	1996
TM Micklehurst CC	
Centenary History, mss notes	1992
Centenary Tristory, miss notes	1992
OM Moorside CC	
Score book	1910
Score book	1916
Centenary History 1862-1971	1971
History anon typescript	1996

Photographs MP/QC Items 1-22, were collected by Shaw Williamson Items 26- were collected by James Williamson Haigh

Saddleworth Cricket Bowling & Tennis Club		
1 Team photo 1 st XI with names	1925	
2 Team photo with names	c1928	
3 Team photo	1929	
4 Team photo 2 nd XI with names	c1930	
5 Team photo	1934	
6 Team photo with names	c1940	
7 Team photo 1 st XI with names	1941	
8 Team photo	1967	
9 Team photo		nd
10 Team photo		nd
11 Team photo		nd
12 Team photo 2 nd XI with names		nd
26 Team photo	nd	
27 Team photo	nd	
28 Team photo	1946	
29 Team photo	1951	
30 Team photo	nd	
31 Players leaving pavilion	nd	
32 Players with group of members	nd	
33 Players with group of members	nd	
13 Group of footballers, SBC&TC members, named	c1924	
14 Shaw, HY capt	c1937	
15 Group at outing, named	1948	
16 Tanner, HA president & Clayton, H secretary	1951	
17 Clayton, H & Williamson, S treasurer	nd	
18 Match, Bodkin benefit	1951	
19 Match, reminiscences on reverse		
20 Jakeman, R	nd	
21 Group receiving trophy	nd	
Delph & Dobcross CC		
22 Team photo 2 nd XI	c19	
23 Celebrations on winning trophy	nd	
Friamere		
25 Team photo 2006.51.4	1911	
Uppermill CC		
24 Team photo	1915	